CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND
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(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

Date: 04t August 2016

Interview cum Admission Notice

Course: Ph.D. in Centre for Land Resource Management (Geoinformatics)

(Session: 2016)

A. CUCET Applicants

1.

Based on the CUCET — 2016 score, the following applicants are called for Ph.D. Admission Interview
at Central University of Jharkhand for the above mentioned course. They are directed to appear in the
interview as per instructions mentioned on the University website - http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php

In case of any discrepancy in the list, the same may kindly be brought into the notice of the University
by sending e-mail at: admissions2016@cuj.ac.in latest by 10" August 2016.

The admission will be done on the basis of merit scores of CUCET 2016 following minimum eligibility
criteria, interview and employing standard weightage criteria.

The Merit list of general CUCET applicants (except eligible JRF CUCET candidates) will be prepared
following method.
For CUCET Applicants

A | For marks obtained in CUCET-2016 40 %

For having qualified the UGC / CSIR — NET (Lectureship/ Assistant Professor)
examination in the concerned/relevant discipline*

B | or 10%
having valid GATE score in the concerned/relevant discipline.*

For percentage of marks obtained in the Post-Graduation Degree, in the concerned /
C | relevant discipline.* 10 %
D | For Personal Interview 40 %

B. Notice for UGC/CSIR (JRF) Qualified Applicants

1.

Apart from the above mentioned applicants, UGC/ CSIR (JRF) qualified candidates in the
concerned/ relevant discipline are directly invited for the interview. The valid JRF ship/
scholarship will be considered under this category.

The NET with JRF or GATE with fellowship applicants shall be over and above (additional) the
approved seats.

Such candidates are directed to report on the date of interview as per the instructions mentioned on
the University website http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php

The admission will be done on the basis of merit scores of CUCET 2016 following minimum eligibility
criteria, interview and employing standard weightage criteria.

a) Successful JRF candidates, who also appeared in CUCET 2016 will be treated as JRF Candidate
Only and their merit list will be prepared following method. The JRF ship will only be considered
after producing valid JRF document.

For JRF Qualified Applicants (obtained through National Level Exam /

Interview)

A For percentage of marks obtained in the Post-Graduation Degree in the 50 o
concerned / relevant discipline.* 0

B | For Personal Interview 50 %

b) Apart from the above mentioned applicants, UGC/ CSIR (JRF) qualified candidates
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5.

+ who had applied through CUCET 2016 and exempted from the entrance
examination (CUCET 2016), or
» who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016

are eligible to appear in Ph.D. interview for the admission in the concerned/ relevant
discipline.

The JRF candidate, who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016, will need to fill an
application form and to submit on or before date of interview.

It is to note that the Fellowship/ JRF ship will only be considered after producing valid
fellowship document i.e., the certificate must be within the validity period as mentioned by
UGC/ CSIR and the date of issuance of the certificate must be on or before the last date of
the application (i.e., 22" April 2016).

General Instructions (For CUCET Applicants and JRF Qualified Applicants)

1.
2.

Admission — Interview: 19" August 2016 (Reporting time by 10:00 am to 12:00 noon)

All Interested candidates are advised to refer PhD admission guidelines available on the
University Website.

The order of the merit will be finalized after actual verification from ORIGINAL mark sheet /
certificates etc.

Candidates are advised to see other important admission related documents (Admission
procedure, documents required at the time of interview, Course Fee etc.) uploaded in
the PhD Admission Page of University Website.

All interested candidates need to report to the Respective Centre(s) at Central University
of Jharkhand, Brambe Campus, Ranchi before 12:00 noon on the respective dates to book
their candidature against the vacant seats. Timely reporting is necessary for booking
your candidature for admission. Late reported candidate(s) will not be entertained at
any circumstances.

Interested PhD Candidates will have to produce/ submit to all required documents during the
time of interview for verification. The candidature of the candidate will be decided after the
document verification. The Merit List will be prepared after proper verification of documents of
the reported candidates.

OBC candidates will have to produce the OBC certificate (Non Creamy Layer) in the
prescribed format. No extra time will be given to the OBC candidates for producing the
certificate and therefore their candidature will be considered as unreserved.

Venue for admission: Respective Centre, Central University of Jharkhand, Brambe
Campus, Old CTI Building, Brambe, Ranchi-Lohardaga Road, Ranchi - 835205, Jharkhand.

Candidates are advised to visit university website regularly for updates.
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Course: Ph.D. in Centre for Land Resource Management (Geoinformatics)

JRF Applicants applied through CUCET (Exempted form Entrance exam)

1. RP16178815 SONIKA VERMA 16-06-1993 FEMALE

2. RP16144306 MUKESH KUMAR KUMAWAT 01-06-1990 OBC MALE

3. RP16121737 ROHIT KUMAR GUPTA 09-12-1987 OBC MALE

4. RP16151320 GAUTAM KUMAR 28-07-1988 SC MALE

5. RP16139731 KUMARI GHATA AMBEDKAR 28-08-1993 SC FEMALE

6. RP16114533 SAROJ KUMAR RAJWAR 15-10-1989 SC MALE

CUCET Score Card for CUCET appeared applicants as follows:

SI. No. Application ID Name DOB Category Marks
1 RP16187576 Hamid Ur Rauoof Ganie 11-03-1986 = GEN 144
2 RP16146058 Smarajit Bandyopadhyay 02-07-1990 | GEN 136
3 RP16101644 Diksha 25-07-1994 ' GEN 135
4 RP16149750 Monika 11-11-1985 | OBC 125
5 RP16175050 Farzana Shaheen 13-12-1990 = GEN 116
6 RP16182701 Anupam Pratibha 16-04-1991 | OBC 115
7 RP16110897 Gaurav Tripathi 15-07-1992 = GEN 112
8 RP16149723 Yogender Kumar 14-11-1993 | GEN 109
9 RP16185326 Rohit Aind 19-04-1990 ' ST 107
10 RP16136272 Sanjay Kumar 05-04-1986 | GEN 105
11 RP16106352 Abdur Rehman Khan 17-06-1989 = GEN 103
12 RP16196510 S V Balaji Manasa Rao 21-11-1990 | GEN 102
13 RP16201868 Mainpal 22-05-1986 | GEN 97
14 RP16157170 Tapasi Bhandary 23-11-1992 | OBC 95
15 RP16152434 Sayed Hyder Ali 21-11-1990 | OBC 95
16 RP16182947 Ashutosh Kumar Sinha 26-07-1993 | GEN 92
17 RP16203866 Mukesh Kumar Vishal 16-02-1981 = GEN 91
18 RP16170825 Amrik Jasrotia 08-07-1994 | GEN 89
19 RP16123208 Amit Kumar Jha 18-11-1993 | GEN 89
20 RP16105575 Satyaranjan Giri 15-07-1987 | OBC 88
21 RP16136986 Debobrata Pramanik 26-05-1989 ' SC 83
22 RP16134636 Vishwa Ranjan Kumar 20-10-1988 | SC 82
23 RP16111654 Hemant Sahu 20-07-1981 | GEN 78
24 RP16195247 Anupam Mukherjee 06-10-1990 | GEN 74
25 RP16131426 Rupali Kesharwani 28-11-1989 | GEN 74



CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND

SINCLCI AR ELCIEBIEE

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

RP16168038
RP16121847
RP16103680
RP16171081
RP16167401
RP16205717
RP16158725
RP16164355
RP16206638
RP16176289
RP16154976
RP16202684
RP16187907
RP16100363
RP16188588
RP16105947
RP16127234
RP16139484
RP16126315
RP16114216
RP16199028
RP16145838
RP16140821
RP16108469
RP16204476
RP16170299
RP16111983
RP16114113
RP16136698
RP16100803
RP16188207
RP16128037
RP16175372
RP16134950
RP16203198
RP16103263
RP16125603
RP16135573
RP16195913

Babita Kisku

Avinash Kumar

Nitu Kumari Ojha
Nishant Verma

Anjali Bala

Arjun Peethambaran
Anuksha

Khalid Yousuf

Mugdha Parvathy Mohan
Ankita Priyadarshini

Anil Kumar

Kurapati Anandarao
Amita Kumari

Sumit Kumar

Nur Alam

Akhilesh Kumar Yadav
Mohit Kumar

Remya M

Nisha Kumari

Sandeep Singh

Mukesh Kumar Kumawat
Vipan Mandwal
Shibashis Chattopadhyay
Monika Chauhan

Ajay Kumar Vishkarma
Tapas Chandra Sukla Das
Sanjoy Gorai

Sushanta Kumar Das
Harshwardhan

Kritish De

Saswata Saharia
Chandra Shekhar Tudu
Krishnamoorthy A
Srijana Mukhia
Dibyanshu

Santosh Kumar

Sachin Kumar

Juli Kumari

Dharmendra Kumar

22-05-1985
15-08-1992
05-04-1991
15-10-1989
18-02-1994
02-03-1992
23-07-1993
31-08-1991
27-05-1991
14-04-1994
15-02-1982
31-08-1991
27-01-1992
27-09-1988
10-03-1991
13-07-1984
19-08-1989
21-11-1986
12-03-1994
06-08-1991
01-06-1990
11-08-1993
23-03-1989
10-06-1993
16-10-1988
23-06-1991
06-03-1994
12-05-1986
18-11-1992
28-02-1986
18-05-1991
08-03-1988
06-04-1976
02-03-1991
24-11-1993
05-01-1985
04-05-1985
25-12-1989
03-10-1991

GEN
GEN
OBC
OBC
OBC
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
SC

SC

GEN
GEN
OBC
OBC
OBC
GEN
OBC
GEN
OBC
OBC
GEN
GEN
OBC
SC

GEN
GEN
ST

GEN
OBC
ST

SC

GEN
OBC
OBC
GEN
GEN
OBC

72
72
72
71
70
69
69
68
67
67
67
66
66
66
62
61
60
59
59
58
57
57
56
54
52
52
52
49
47
47
46
42
41
37
35
34
28
27
26
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65 RP16124362 Ajay Kumar 03-07-1989 | OBC 23
66 RP16188494 Bathula Dhanaraju 13-09-1992 | SC 22
67 RP16150908 Suman Kumari 11-10-1992 ' SC 14
68 RP16181942 Arshi Parveen 17-04-1996 = GEN 11
69 RP16100010 Pradyumna K 02-02-1992 ' GEN 5

List concluded



