

झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

Date: 04th August 2016

Interview cum Admission Notice

Course: Ph.D. in Centre for Land Resource Management (Geoinformatics)
(Session: 2016)

A. CUCET Applicants

- 1. Based on the CUCET 2016 score, the following applicants are called for Ph.D. Admission Interview at Central University of Jharkhand for the above mentioned course. They are directed to appear in the interview as per instructions mentioned on the University website http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php
- 2. In case of any discrepancy in the list, the same may kindly be brought into the notice of the University by sending e-mail at: admissions2016@cuj.ac.in latest by 10th August 2016.
- 3. The admission will be done on the basis of merit scores of CUCET 2016 following minimum eligibility criteria, interview and employing standard weightage criteria.

The Merit list of general CUCET applicants (except eligible JRF CUCET candidates) will be prepared following method.

110 111	ng memod.	
Fo	or CUCET Applicants	
Α	For marks obtained in CUCET-2016	40 %
В	For having qualified the UGC / CSIR – NET (Lectureship/ Assistant Professor) examination in the concerned/relevant discipline*	400/
В	or having valid GATE score in the concerned/relevant discipline.*	10%
	For percentage of marks obtained in the Post-Graduation Degree, in the concerned /	
С	relevant discipline.*	10 %
D	For Personal Interview	40 %

B. Notice for UGC/CSIR (JRF) Qualified Applicants

- Apart from the above mentioned applicants, UGC/ CSIR (JRF) qualified candidates in the concerned/ relevant discipline are directly invited for the interview. The valid JRF ship/ scholarship will be considered under this category.
- 2. The NET with JRF or GATE with fellowship applicants shall be over and above (additional) the approved seats.
- **3.** Such candidates are directed to report on the date of interview as per the instructions mentioned on the University website http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php
- **4.** The admission will be done on the basis of merit scores of CUCET 2016 following minimum eligibility criteria, interview and employing standard weightage criteria.
 - a) Successful JRF candidates, who also appeared in CUCET 2016 will be treated as <u>JRF Candidate</u> <u>Only</u> and their merit list will be prepared following method. The JRF ship will only be considered after producing valid JRF document.

For JRF Qualified Applicants (obtained through National Level Exam / Interview)				
A	For percentage of marks obtained in the Post-Graduation Degree in the concerned / relevant discipline.*	50 %		
В	For Personal Interview	50 %		

b) Apart from the above mentioned applicants, UGC/CSIR (JRF) qualified candidates



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

- who had applied through CUCET 2016 and exempted from the entrance examination (CUCET 2016), or
- who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016 are eligible to appear in Ph.D. interview for the admission in the concerned/ relevant discipline.
- 5. The JRF candidate, who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016, will need to fill an application form and to submit on or before date of interview.
- **6.** It is to note that the Fellowship/ JRF ship will only be considered after producing valid fellowship document *i.e.*, the certificate must be within the validity period as mentioned by UGC/ CSIR and the date of issuance of the certificate must be on or before the last date of the application (*i.e.*, 22nd April 2016).

General Instructions (For CUCET Applicants and JRF Qualified Applicants)

- 1. Admission Interview: 19th August 2016 (Reporting time by 10:00 am to 12:00 noon)
- 2. All Interested candidates are advised to refer **PhD admission guidelines** available on the University Website.
- **3.** The order of the merit will be finalized after actual verification from **ORIGINAL** mark sheet / certificates *etc*.
- 4. Candidates are advised to see other important admission related documents (Admission procedure, documents required at the time of interview, Course Fee etc.) uploaded in the PhD Admission Page of University Website.
- 5. All interested candidates need to report to the Respective Centre(s) at Central University of Jharkhand, Brambe Campus, Ranchi before 12:00 noon on the respective dates to book their candidature against the vacant seats. Timely reporting is necessary for booking your candidature for admission. <u>Late reported candidate(s) will not be entertained at any circumstances</u>.
- 6. Interested PhD Candidates will have to produce/ submit to all required documents during the time of interview for verification. The candidature of the candidate will be decided after the document verification. The Merit List will be prepared after proper verification of documents of the reported candidates.
- **7.** OBC candidates will have to produce the OBC certificate (Non Creamy Layer) in the prescribed format. No extra time will be given to the OBC candidates for producing the certificate and therefore their candidature will be considered as unreserved.
- **8. Venue for admission:** Respective Centre, Central University of Jharkhand, Brambe Campus, Old CTI Building, Brambe, Ranchi-Lohardaga Road, Ranchi 835205, Jharkhand.
- 9. Candidates are advised to visit university website regularly for updates.



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

Course: Ph.D. in Centre for Land Resource Management (Geoinformatics)

JRF Applicants applied through CUCET (Exempted form Entrance exam)

SI. No.	Application ID	Name	DOB	Category	Gender
1.	RP16178815	SONIKA VERMA	16-06-1993	OBC	FEMALE
2.	RP16144306	MUKESH KUMAR KUMAWAT	01-06-1990	OBC	MALE
3.	RP16121737	ROHIT KUMAR GUPTA	09-12-1987	OBC	MALE
4.	RP16151320	GAUTAM KUMAR	28-07-1988	SC	MALE
5.	RP16139731	KUMARI GHATA AMBEDKAR	28-08-1993	SC	FEMALE
6.	RP16114533	SAROJ KUMAR RAJWAR	15-10-1989	SC	MALE

CUCET Score Card for CUCET appeared applicants as follows:

SI. No.	Application ID	Name	DOB	Category	Marks
1	RP16187576	Hamid Ur Rauoof Ganie	11-03-1986	GEN	144
2	RP16146058	Smarajit Bandyopadhyay	02-07-1990	GEN	136
3	RP16101644	Diksha	25-07-1994	GEN	135
4	RP16149750	Monika	11-11-1985	OBC	125
5	RP16175050	Farzana Shaheen	13-12-1990	GEN	116
6	RP16182701	Anupam Pratibha	16-04-1991	OBC	115
7	RP16110897	Gaurav Tripathi	15-07-1992	GEN	112
8	RP16149723	Yogender Kumar	14-11-1993	GEN	109
9	RP16185326	Rohit Aind	19-04-1990	ST	107
10	RP16136272	Sanjay Kumar	05-04-1986	GEN	105
11	RP16106352	Abdur Rehman Khan	17-06-1989	GEN	103
12	RP16196510	S V Balaji Manasa Rao	21-11-1990	GEN	102
13	RP16201868	Mainpal	22-05-1986	GEN	97
14	RP16157170	Tapasi Bhandary	23-11-1992	OBC	95
15	RP16152434	Sayed Hyder Ali	21-11-1990	OBC	95
16	RP16182947	Ashutosh Kumar Sinha	26-07-1993	GEN	92
17	RP16203866	Mukesh Kumar Vishal	16-02-1981	GEN	91
18	RP16170825	Amrik Jasrotia	08-07-1994	GEN	89
19	RP16123208	Amit Kumar Jha	18-11-1993	GEN	89
20	RP16105575	Satyaranjan Giri	15-07-1987	OBC	88
21	RP16136986	Debobrata Pramanik	26-05-1989	SC	83
22	RP16134636	Vishwa Ranjan Kumar	20-10-1988	SC	82
23	RP16111654	Hemant Sahu	20-07-1981	GEN	78
24	RP16195247	Anupam Mukherjee	06-10-1990	GEN	74
25	RP16131426	Rupali Kesharwani	28-11-1989	GEN	74



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

26	RP16168038	Babita Kisku	22-05-1985	ST	72
27	RP16121847	Avinash Kumar	15-08-1992	GEN	72
28	RP16103680	Nitu Kumari Ojha	05-04-1991	GEN	72
29	RP16171081	Nishant Verma	15-10-1989	OBC	71
30	RP16167401	Anjali Bala	18-02-1994	OBC	70
31	RP16205717	Arjun Peethambaran	02-03-1992	OBC	69
32	RP16158725	Anuksha	23-07-1993	GEN	69
33	RP16164355	Khalid Yousuf	31-08-1991	GEN	68
34	RP16206638	Mugdha Parvathy Mohan	27-05-1991	GEN	67
35	RP16176289	Ankita Priyadarshini	14-04-1994	GEN	67
36	RP16154976	Anil Kumar	15-02-1982	SC	67
37	RP16202684	Kurapati Anandarao	31-08-1991	SC	66
38	RP16187907	Amita Kumari	27-01-1992	GEN	66
39	RP16100363	Sumit Kumar	27-09-1988	GEN	66
40	RP16188588	Nur Alam	10-03-1991	OBC	62
41	RP16105947	Akhilesh Kumar Yadav	13-07-1984	OBC	61
42	RP16127234	Mohit Kumar	19-08-1989	OBC	60
43	RP16139484	Remya M	21-11-1986	GEN	59
44	RP16126315	Nisha Kumari	12-03-1994	OBC	59
45	RP16114216	Sandeep Singh	06-08-1991	GEN	58
46	RP16199028	Mukesh Kumar Kumawat	01-06-1990	OBC	57
47	RP16145838	Vipan Mandwal	11-08-1993	OBC	57
48	RP16140821	Shibashis Chattopadhyay	23-03-1989	GEN	56
49	RP16108469	Monika Chauhan	10-06-1993	GEN	54
50	RP16204476	Ajay Kumar Vishkarma	16-10-1988	OBC	52
51	RP16170299	Tapas Chandra Sukla Das	23-06-1991	SC	52
52	RP16111983	Sanjoy Gorai	06-03-1994	GEN	52
53	RP16114113	Sushanta Kumar Das	12-05-1986	GEN	49
54	RP16136698	Harshwardhan	18-11-1992	ST	47
55	RP16100803	Kritish De	28-02-1986	GEN	47
56	RP16188207	Saswata Saharia	18-05-1991	OBC	46
57	RP16128037	Chandra Shekhar Tudu	08-03-1988	ST	42
58	RP16175372	Krishnamoorthy A	06-04-1976	SC	41
59	RP16134950	Srijana Mukhia	02-03-1991	GEN	37
60	RP16203198	Dibyanshu	24-11-1993	OBC	35
61	RP16103263	Santosh Kumar	05-01-1985	OBC	34
62	RP16125603	Sachin Kumar	04-05-1985	GEN	28
63	RP16135573	Juli Kumari	25-12-1989	GEN	27
64	RP16195913	Dharmendra Kumar	03-10-1991	OBC	26



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

65	RP16124362	Ajay Kumar	03-07-1989	OBC	23
66	RP16188494	Bathula Dhanaraju	13-09-1992	SC	22
67	RP16150908	Suman Kumari	11-10-1992	SC	14
68	RP16181942	Arshi Parveen	17-04-1996	GEN	11
69	RP16100010	Pradyumna K	02-02-1992	GEN	5

List concluded